TEA: 05 OMB Approval #_2700-0042 I

f. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 ] 2
7 AR M DMENTMORIFICATION NGO, 2, EFFECTNE DATE A4 REQUISITION/PURCHARE REG, SN0 5. PROJECT NQ. [ appiicabis)
Q007 NiA MSFCC

& 1SRUEDBY CCDE PS43 T. ADMINISTERED BY (f aiher thar ltem 6] COOE [ MKP

Procurement Office P343Mark A, York (256) 544-4028

George C. Marshall Space Flight Centar

Hational Agronautics and Space Administration

wtarshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
B NAME ANL ADDRESE OF CONTRACION 1Mo, Sireel, comiy, Shte, and 2 Coda) (%) | 977 AMENDEENT OF SOLIGTATION MO,

JACOBS TECHNQOLOGY INC.

800 WILLIAM NORTHERN B8LVD. 6. DATED (SEE/TEM 11

P. O, BOX 884

TULLAHOMA, TN 37388 1CA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC T/ORDER N0,

X NNMOSAAZCC
ATTN: MIKE DAWSON (931) 455-6400

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13

TODRE 7486 ~ CAGE g FACILITY GODE 05/01/2000

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

E:] The above numbered solicitation is amentled s satlorth i e 14, The howr arxd date speciifed for raceipt of Oltars f:]’ s extonded, E] is not extendad
Offers must acknowledge reneipt of this amendrment phor lo the hour and date spscified in tha sofictlation or s amended, by ene of the following mathads:

faj By cormpleting #ems 8 end 13, and retiring | cepies of the amendment, (B) By ackaowiesging receld of this amendment on each topy of the offer submitied: or
{c} By ssparate letier or tefegrmn which includes a relerencs o the soliciiation and amendment runbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TGO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR T0 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJHECTION OF YOLIR
OFFER. I by virtuz of this amendment you desire lo change an offer already submitted, such shange may ba mads by telegram or letter, provided cach lelegram or letter
makes seieranca to e solicitation and (his amendment, 3nd is receivad onon 1o the opening hour and date spetitied.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 1If receired)

13 THIS ITEM APPUIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,

AL THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily acthonly) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IM 1TEM 14 ARE MADE 1M THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO.INITEM 104,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED TD REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {sucir as changes in paving office,
appopristion date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,1040

G THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 7O AUTHORITY OF;

K | D OTHER (Specity ype of moditicaton and aurhesny 1852 232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (LN 1580}

£. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not, ¥l ragulired 1o sign and refurn thres {37 original copies to the issuing office,
4. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMOMFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchading solcialiorieorirast subiect matter where feasibie }

Contract Amount Alioted Funding
Previous Contract Amount % 120,581,334 $ 30,182,348
Increase this Modification g {42,601) & 30,000,000
New Contract Amount % 120,538,733 $ 60,182,349

tions of the decunent relmenced in Hem GA or 104 s hacstalore changed, remaies unshanged and in Il forer and sffecr

e as provided hersin il terns and ger

Tith 164 MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or prnt}

AME AND TITLE OF SIGRER {Twpe ora

Michael G, Dawson, Vice President & General Manager Mark A York

MAF Group, Jacobs Technology, Inc. Contracting £fficar—
U CONTRACTCHR OFFERORA 15C. DATE BIGHED i FaFs S OF AMERICA J 180 DATE

/«’i.‘_bm_& P . f; z -~ P i #
IS Y G | 2 S M (i
Nalure gf parsor aulhorzed 16 sin) B d . 4 lisotharelfonirghing Otrcarn

RS R T ] Bk f STANDARD FORM 30 (Flev. 1043
ef 1S EOITION UNGEARLE Prescrbed by GSA

FAR AR CFRY 52,245



Modification 0007
NNM 03AA20C
Page 2 of 2

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (continued):

(A)  This modification adds incremental funding in the amount of $ 30,000.000 as set
forth below:

Financial and Accounting Data to be added:

PR# 4200314351
WEBS Element 136905.88.33.02.08
Internal Order FCO00000

Cost Center 625F02
Fund Center 62

Fund EXPX02009D
Amount $ 30,000,000

(B) The increase in Contract Value stated in Modification 0005 included the Base
Period as well as option Year 1 and Option Year 2. Current Contract Value is is changed
from $120,581,334 to $120,538,733 as shown in Block 14. There is no change to Clause
B.2, ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (1852.216-85) (SEP 1993), as set forth on page B-
1 and B-2 of Contract Modification 0005.

(C)  As aresult of this modification, the following pages of the contract are hereby
deleted and replaced with a new page as indicated below.

Attachmenis
Page(s) Deleted Replacement Added Page(s)
B-5 (Mod 0006) B-5 (Mod 0007)




Contract NNMO9AA20C

Modification 0007

B-5 AWARD FEE SCORES

The amount of award fee earned shall be determined in accordance with Section J, Altachment
J-5, Performance Evaluation Plan, and B.4, “1852.216-76 Award Fee for Service Contracts.”
The following tables specify the award fee available and award fee earned. NASA will make
provisional and final earned award fee payments in accordance with B.4, “1852.216-76 Award
Fee for Service Contracts.”

AWARD FEE PERIOD AWARD FEE
FROM i TO AVAILABLE EARNED
BASE PERIOD

1-May-09 31-Oct-09 (U8
1-Nov-09 30-Apr-10
1-May-10 31-Oct-10
1-Nov-10 30-Apr-11
1-May-11 31-Oct-11
1-Nov-11 30-Apr-12
OPTION YEAR 1
1-May-12 31-Oct-12
1-Nov-12 30-Apr-13
OPTION YEAR 2
1-May-13 31-0c¢t-13
1-Nov-13 29-Apr-14

B-6  1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990)

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is [DIZNN This allotment is for the MAF Manufacturing Support
and Factlity Operations Contract and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2009 through Qctober 30, 2008.

B. An additional amount of (LI&) is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.

Previcus This Action
Estimated Cost: (b)(4)
Provisional Award Fee:
Earned Award Fee: $ - 5 - $ .

Total Sum Allotted: $ 30,182,349 $ 30,000,000 $ 60,182,348

B-5




